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NEW ZEALAND EXPEDITIONARY FORCE. CONTENTS. 

R OLL OF HONOUR published by the DEFENOE ADVERTISEMENTS 
DEPARTMENT, giving-

PAGE 
171 

(I) A list of members of the New Zealand Expeditionary ApPOINTMENTS, ETC. 144 

171 

166. 

Forces killed in action, died of wounds inflicted, BANKRUPTCY NOTICES 
of accidents occurring, or disease contracted while 
on active service. 

(2) Those who died after discharge from the New Zealand 
Expeditionary Force from wounds inflicted or 
disease contracted while on active service. 

(3~ Those who died from accident occurring or dis€'al"e 
contracted while training with or attached to the 
New Zealand Expeditionary Forces of New Zea:land. 

Price. 5s.; postage, 8d.· extra. 
Apply-

GOVERNMENT PRINTER, or CmEF POSTMASTERS 
.a.t AUCKLAND, CHRISTCHURCH, or DUNEDIN. 

LIFE IN NEW ZEALAND. 

IL.LUSTRATED. 
Manual No.2. 

Part I.-Mammalia. 

By the Hon. GEO. M. THOMSON, M.L.C., F.L.S., F.N.Z.Inst 

Price, paper 3s., cloth 5s.; postage, 2d. extra. Parts I and 
II in one volume, paper, 7s. 6d. (postage 3d. extra), cloth, 
lOs. 6d. (postage, 6d. extra). 

CUSTOMS TARIFF OF NEW ZEALAND. 
(COMPLETE WITH MINISTER'S DECISIONS.) 

Quarter cloth, £1 2s. 6d., postage Is. 6d.; full cloth and 
index, £1 12s. 6d., postage Is. 6d. 

ELECTRICAL WIRING REGULATIONS, 1935. 

:2s.6d., post free.] 

ELECTRICAL SUPPLY REGULATIONS, 1935. 

3s., post free.] 

N. EW ZEALAND JOURNAL OF SCIENCE 
AND TE C H NO LOG Y . 

SUBSCRIPTION, lOs. PER VOLUME OF SIX ISSUER 

(POST FREE). 

AUT H 0 R I TIE S' HANDBOOK. 

No. 10, 1935. 

Price. 7s. 6d. Postage, 8d. 

NEW ZEALAND GOVERNMENT PUBLICATIO~S. 

A ~UTTER QUOTA OR A FREE MARKET. 

By the RIGHT HON. J. G. COATES. 

Price 6d. per copy or 58. per dozen; postage tree. 

CROWN LANDS NOTICES 

LAND-
Crown Land declared 130 
Fire Districts declared 147, 169 
Magazine Purposes, Intention to take Additional 

Land for .. 
Native Land. Authorizing Acquisition of 

146 
134 

Native Land, Variation of Order in Council pro­
hibiting Aliena,tion of 142 

Quarry Purposes, Revoking Proclamation taking 
Land for .. . . . . . . . . 130 

Q,uarry Purposes, Taken for 131, 146 
Railway Purposes, Additional Land set apart for. . 129 
Railway, Revoking Part of Proclamation setting-

apart Land for 
Recreation-ground, Taken for .. 

129 
130 

Reserve brought under Part II of the Public Re-
serves, Domains, and National Parks Act 

Reserve, Cancelling the Reservation over .. 
Reserve, Vesting Control of 
Reserves, Changing the Purpose of 
Right-of-Way, Agreement for Grant of 
Roadman's Paddock, Set apart for 
Road closed " 
Road declared to be Government Road 
Road proclaimed 
Road proclaimed and closed 
Road Purposes, Intention to take Land for 
Scenery Preservation Act, Reserved under 
State Forest declared to be subject to Land Act 
Street proclaimed and closed 
Streets, Authorizing the Laying-off of 

140 
134, 135 

143 
135 
147 
130 
132 
135 
132 
132 
146 
133 
133 
132 
140 

Streets exempted from the Provisions of Section 128 
of the Public Works Act 141 

LAND TRANSFER ACT NOTICES 

MAOIU LAND NOTICE 

MISCELLANEOUS~ 
By-laws, Nuhaka Thermal-springs Reserve 
Commission of the Peace, Removal of Name from 
Court of Appeal : Amended Rules 
Domain Boards appointed 
Electric Lines, Authorizing Erection of .. 
Fire-insurance Companies, Election of Member of 
Friendly Societies Act, Granting Temporary 

Exemption from 
Friendly Society's Branch registered 
Harbour Limits, Amending Warrant defining 
Loan Conversion Order amended 
Loans, Consenting to raising 
Meat, Importation of .. 
Member of Island Council appointed 
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142 
145 
134 
136 
137 
145 

136 
148 
143 
133 
137 
147 
144 
150 . Meteorological Returns for December, 1935 

Mining Privileges struck off the Register .. 
Mining Privileges to be struck off the Register 
Noxious Weeds, Plants declared to be 
Officiating Ministers for 1936 

164, 166 
165 
147 
155 

Passenger-services to be dealt with by Licensing 
Authority .. 

Public Trustee: Elections to administer Estates .. 
Regulations for the New Zealand Military Forces 

amended " 
Reserve Bank of New Zealand-

Bank Returns (Supplementary) 
Monthly Statement of Trading Banks 
Weekly. Statement of Assets and Liabilities 

Teachers' Register, Supplementary .. 
Unemployment Levy, Exemption from 

STATE FOREST SERVICE N OTICES­
Milling-timber for Sale 

133 
148 

143 

149 
149 
148 
166 
135 
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