NEW ZEALAND EXTEDITIONARY FUNCE.	CONTENTS.	
OLL OF HONOUR published by the DEFENCE	Advertisements	PAGE 171
LU DEPARTMENT, giving—	APPOINTMENTS, ETC.	
(1) A list of members of the New Zealand Expeditionary Forces killed in action, died of wounds inflicted, of accidents occurring, or disease contracted while	BANKRUPTCY NOTICES	$\frac{144}{171}$
on active service. (2) Those who died after discharge from the New Zealand	CROWN LANDS NOTICES	166
Expeditionary Force from wounds inflicted or disease contracted while on active service.	LAND— Crown Land declared	130
(3) Those who died from accident occurring or disease	771 771 171 171 171 171	169
contracted while training with or attached to the	Magazine Purposes, Intention to take Additional	
New Zealand Expeditionary Forces of New Zealand.	Land for	146
Price, 5s.; postage, 8d. extra. Apply—	Native Land, Authorizing Acquisition of Native Land, Variation of Order in Council pro- hibiting Alienation of	134 142
GOVERNMENT PRINTER, or CHIEF POSTMASTERS	Quarry Purposes, Revoking Proclamation taking	144
at Auckland, Christohurch, or Dunedin.	Land for	130
	Quarry Purposes, Taken for 131,	, 146
TATILD LIFE IN NEW ZEALAND.	Railway Purposes, Additional Land set apart for	129
$\mathbf{V}\mathbf{V}$	Railway, Revoking Part of Proclamation setting- apart Land for	129
ILLUSTRATED.	Recreation-ground, Taken for	130
Manual No. 2.	Reserve brought under Part II of the Public Re-	
Part I.—Mammalia.	serves, Domains, and National Parks Act	140
	To the Control of the	, 135
By the Hon. Geo. M. Thomson, M.L.C., F.L.S., F.N.Z.Inst	D 01 - 11 D 0	$\begin{array}{c} 143 \\ 135 \end{array}$
	Reserves, Changing the Purpose of	147
Price, paper 3s., cloth 5s.; postage, 2d. extra. Parts I and	Roadman's Paddock, Set apart for	130
II in one volume, paper, 7s. 6d. (postage 3d. extra), cloth,	Road closed	132
10s. 6d. (postage, 6d. extra).	Road declared to be Government Road	135
	Road proclaimed Road proclaimed and closed	$\begin{array}{c} 132 \\ 132 \end{array}$
CUSTOMS TARIFF OF NEW ZEALAND.	Road Purposes, Intention to take Land for	146
(Complete with Minister's Decisions.)	Scenery Preservation Act, Reserved under	133
	State Forest declared to be subject to Land Act	133
Quarter cloth, £1 2s. 6d., postage Is. 6d.; full cloth and	Street proclaimed and closed	132
index, £1 12s. 6d., postage 1s. 6d.	Streets, Authorizing the Laying-off of Streets exempted from the Provisions of Section 128 of the Public Works Act	140 141
	LAND TRANSFER ACT NOTICES	7 77 7
ELECTRICAL WIRING REGULATIONS, 1935. 2s. 6d., post free.]	MAORI LAND NOTICE	171 170
	Miscellaneous—	
ELECTRICAL SUPPLY REGULATIONS, 1935.	By-laws, Nuhaka Thermal-springs Reserve	142
	Commission of the Peace, Removal of Name from	145
3s., post free.]	Court of Appeal: Amended Rules	134
	Domain Boards appointed Electric Lines, Authorizing Erection of	136
NIEW ZEALAND JOURNAL OF SCIENCE	Fire-insurance Companies, Election of Member of	$\frac{137}{145}$
AND TECHNOLOGY.	Friendly Societies Act, Granting Temporary	
	Exemption from	136
SUBSCRIPTION, 10s. PER VOLUME OF SIX ISSUES	Friendly Society's Branch registered Harbour Limits, Amending Warrant defining	$\frac{148}{143}$
	Loan Conversion Order amended	133
(POST FREE).	Loans, Consenting to raising	137
	Meat, Importation of	147
TO COAT ATTENTO DIMINO DIANABACAT	Member of Island Council appointed	144
TOCAL AUTHORITIES' HANDBOOK	Meteorological Returns for December, 1935 Mining Privileges struck off the Register 164,	150
NT 10 100F	Mining Privileges to be struck off the Register	165
No. 10, 1935.	Noxious Weeds, Plants declared to be	147
	Officiating Ministers for 1936	155
Price, 7s. 6d. Postage, 8d.	Passenger-services to be dealt with by Licensing Authority	199
	Public Trustee: Elections to administer Estates	$\frac{133}{148}$
NEW ZEALAND GOVERNMENT PUBLICATIONS.	Regulations for the New Zealand Military Forces amended	143
	Reserve Bank of New Zealand—	
A BUTTER QUOTA OR A FREE MARKET.	Bank Returns (Supplementary)	149
	Monthly Statement of Trading Banks Weekly Statement of Assets and Liabilities	$\frac{149}{148}$
	Teachers' Register, Supplementary	166
By the RIGHT HON. J. G. COATES.	Unemployment Levy, Exemption from	135
	STATE FOREST SERVICE NOTICES—	
Price 6d. per copy or 5s. per dozen; postage tree.	Milling-timber for Sale	168